M Robert Nuttall
W Funeral Service

CREMATORIA PRICE INFORMATION

The Crematoria options available in this local area, along with the prices and times of
services, are as follows:

Crematorium Standard Fee Unattended Reduced Fee Attended
Name Attended Service Service Fee Service

Fee Days/Times this Fee Days/Times this Fee Days/Times this

fee applies fee applies fee applies

Hollinwood £874.50 Mon - Fri, 9:30am - £566.50 Mon - Fri, 9:00am not not offered
Crematorium 3:30pm and 9:15am offered
(Oldham)
Rochdale £755 Mon - Fri, 9:50am - £454 Mon - Fri, 9:00am not not offered
Crematorium 3:00pm offered
Blackley £994 Mon - Fri, 10:00am  £481 Mon - Thur, 8:30am  £590 Mon - Thur, 9:00am
Crematorium - 3:00pm - 10:00am and 9:20am
(Yew - Centre
Chapel)
Blackley £835 Mon - Fri, 10:00am £481 Mon - Thur, 8:30am £590 Mon - Thur, 9:00am
Crematorium (Elm - 3:00pm - 10:00am and 9:20am
- Side Chapel)
Boarshaw £755 Mon - Fri, 9:50am £454 Mon - Fri, 9:00am not not offered
Crematorium -3:00pm offered

Further Information

For more detail concerning the products, services and prices charged by local crematoria, please refer
to the “Supporting Information Folder” or speak to a member of our team for additional guidance.

We can also provide you with printed copies of this information or any of the documents contained within
the Supporting Information Folder. These can also be emailed to you if you prefer.

Revised 01/04/23v3



24/04/2023, 12:07 Fees and charges | Buying a grave | Oldham Council

Home / Births, marriages and deaths / Deaths / Cemeteries, graves and memorials / Buying a grave

Buylng a grave

2. Fees and charges

These fees and charges are valid from 1 April 2023 (inc of VAT).

Fees for under 18-year-olds are Government funded.

Burials

New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation

New grave for 3 interments including foundation

New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation and timber lining
New grave for 3 interments including foundation

New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation and timber lining
Plot for cremated remains - Crompton

Plot for cremated remains - Hollinwood

Appointment to choose a new grave or locate a grave with staff assistance
Interment fee - full depth burial *

interment fee under 18yrs funded by the Government.*

Funerals arriving more than 30 minutes late and each additional 30 mins following
Exhumation fees

Monday to Friday between 2.30 and 4pm

Monday to Friday after 4pm

Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holidays

Ashes Interment in earth or vault (ashes buried in earth at 2ft, not suitable where future full burials are
required). See internment fee for full depth burial

Strewing of cremated remains

1,020
1,080
1,215.50
1,269.50
1,435.50
918.50
439

44

997

No charge
113.50
1,370.60
61.50
247

637

266.30

No charge

1,529

1,613.70

1.720.40

1,802.90

1,940.40

1,364

645.70

44

1,488

No charge

113.50

1,370.60

61.50

247

637

266.30

60.50

https://www.oldham.gov.uk/info/200388/cemeteries_graves_and_memorials/G12/buying_a_grave/2

1/4



24/04/2023, 12:07 Fees and charges | Buying a grave | Oldham Council

Monumental fees

Permission to erect a memorial not exceeding 3'in height 208.50 295

Permission to install kerbs (maximum 6ft x 3ft) designated areas only 302.50 302.50

Permission to add an additional inscription 55,50 55.50

Permission of memorial under 2' 79.50 79.50
Miscellaneous fees

Bricked Grave for 1 or 2 interments, plus new grave and interment fee 895.50 1,325.50

Bricks and Flags - to seal grave 130.50 130.50

Timber lining of single graves 220 220

Test dig to confirm depth 79.50 79.50

Certified extracts from burial register 28.88 28.88

Transfer of grant of exclusive right of burial 81.40 116.05

Issue replacement of grant of exclusive right of burial 79.20 122.10

Re-open niche 79.20

Grave search 20.35

Register search 48.73

Certified extracts from crematorium register 25.85

Memorial plagques

Bronze memorial plaque, lease for 10 years

Renewal of memorial position for 10 years

Renewal of memorial position for 5 years

Bronze memorial plague including lettering (including 20% VAT)

Double Bronze memorial plague including lettering (including 20% VAT)

Granite memorial plaque including standard lettering (including 20% VAT)

330.50

209.50

122

160.50

208

293.70

https://www.oldham.gov.uk/info/200388/cemeteries_graves_and_ memorials/612/buying_a_grave/2

2/4



24/04/2023, 12:07 Fees and charges | Buying a grave | Oldham Council

Cremation

Cremation Fee 18 years old and above (includes 3 pieces of music or use of the organ).*

Chapel is available for 5 minutes to enter, 20 minutes for the service and 5 minutes to exit.

Extended services can be arranged. **

NB Cremation Fees for under 18 years funded by the Government

Unattended Cremation Fee (available at 9am and 9.15am Mon-Fri)

Cremation environmental levy charge (Mercury Abatement legislation)

Medical Referee Charge

*Cremation times after 3.30pm, extended services (extra 30mins) or over running allotted time, additional fee
Live streaming of service (not charged during limits on funeral attendees)

**se of Crematorium Chapel (includes 3 pieces of music or use of the organ).

Chapel is available for 5 minutes to enter, 20 minutes for the service and 5 minutes to exit.

770

No charge

462

69.30

35.20

113.50

45.50

243

Book of remembrance

Standard 2 line entry

5 line entry

8 line entry

5 line entry with floral emblem

5 line entry with badge, crest, shield or illuminated capital
8 line entry with floral emblem

8 line entry with badge, crest, shield or illuminated capital
8 line entry with full coat of arms

Memorial card - Standard 2 line entry

Memorial card - 5 line entry

Memorial card - 8 line entry

Memorial card - 5 line entry with motif

Memorial card - 8 line entry with motif

109

195

319

393.80

481.80

481.80

515.89

536.81

58.31

65

88

107.81

123.19

Cheques should be made payable to: Oldham M.B.C.

Chip and pin payments are available.

https://www.oldham.gov.uklinfo/200388/cemeteries_graves_and_memorials/61 2/buying_a_grave/2

3/4



24/04/2023, 12:07 Fees and charges | Buying a grave | Oldham Council

https:/iww.oldham.gov.uk/info/200388/cemeteries_g raves_and_memorials/612/buying_a_grave/2 4/4



Rochdale Borough Council

Environmental Management — Bereavement Services

Burial and Cremation Fees and Charges — w.e.f 1 April 2022

Cemeteries

Purchase of New Grave

Exclusive Right of Burial (Full Grave)
Exclusive Right of Burial (Full Grave)
Exclusive Right of Burial (Crem Remains)
Exclusive Right of Burial (Crem Remains)

Burials
Private Grave
Up to 17 years
Adulit

Adult

Public Grave
Cremated Remains

General Charges

Summary of Grave Charges (resident)

Crematoria
Cremation Fees

Resident
Non-Resident
Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident
Timber Chamber
Sedum Matting
Adult

Resident
Non-Resident
Scatter Under Turf
Wooden Casket

Use of Cemetery Chapel
Concrete Heading

Numberstone

Search Fee (per half hour)
Accompanied Selection of Grave
Transfer of Ownership
Indemnity (lost grave deed)

New grave and burial (Adult)
New Crem rems grave and burial
New grave and burial (timber chamber)

Standard Cremation Fee

No Service Cremation Fee (9am)

Scatter of Remains from elsewhere

Scatter of Remains cremated here

Live streaming of service from Crematorium
Live streaming plus 28 day playback

Obitus Keepsake (USB/DVD)

1098.00
1976.00

722.00
1305.00

NIL
950.00
1425.00
353.00
135.00
225.00
256.00
461.00
56.00
59.00

113.00
252.00
102.00
42.00
100.00
75.00
30.00

2402.00
1332.00
2890.00

755.00
454.00
68.00
30.00
30.00
45.00
50.00



Rochdale Borough Council
Environmental Management — Bereavement Services

Memorialisation Fees and Charges — w.e.f 1 April 2022

Cemeteries £
Right to Erect Memorial on Grave 141.00
Additional Inscription on Grave 42.00
Headstone with kerbs up to 3 foot 282.00
Headstone with kerbs up to 4 foot 6 423.00
Headstone with kerbs up to 6 foot 564.00

(where kerbs are required and existing headstone has been permitted minus £141 from fee)
Crematoria

Book of Remembrance 2 lines 108.00
5 Lines 145.00

8 lines 202.00

Floral designs 108.00

Other designs 189.00

- Memorial Card 2 Lines 39.00

Memorial Card 5 Lines 51.00

Memorial Card 8 Lines 70.00

Memorial Stone Vase 10 years lease 547.00
Renewal of Lease 10 years 293.00

Replacement plaque 132.00

Rochdale Memorial Schemes Rose and Plaque 155.00
Memorial Wall Plaque 143.00

Children’s Garden Plagque 143.00

Replacement Plaque 78.00

Rochdale Niche Small 20 years 293.00
Large 20 years 421.00

Re-open 63.00

Urn 52.00

Per Letter black 3.80

Per Letter gold 4.00

Re-letter black per letter 1.05

Re-letter gold per letter 2.00

Middleton Bronze Plaque 185.00
Middleton Vault 10 year lease inc. 80 letters 895.00
20 year lease inc. 80 letters 1200.00

30 year lease inc. 80 letters 1475.00

50 year lease inc. 80 letters 2100.00

Extra letters per letter 3.00

7 x 5¢cm ceramic photo 105.00

Standard motif 30.00

Other designs P.O.A

Memorial Tree Renewal only 192.00
Public Grave Marker 133.00

Bench 948.00



s¥g. MANCHESTER

Bereavement Services Price List 2023/24 CITY COUNCIL

Please note; there are no fees to families for cremation or burial of children under 18. Costs
will be met by the Children’s Funeral Fund.

Product Grave Owner Deceased Price
New Graves
Both Resident £2070
BIRCH . Combination £2740
new grave & burial
Both Non-resident £3504
Both Resident £2265
BEECH
new grave & burial with Combination £2992
Chapel ]
P Both Non-resident £3804
Both Residen £2
OAK oth Resident 530
with grave selection, Combination £3337
Ch | & burial
ape ura Both Non-resident £4241
Both Resident £505
PRIVATE BABY
GRAVE Combination £1094
direct to grave
(Age 4 and under) Both Non-resident £1627
Burial in existing Grave
CHESTNUT Resident £950
re-open, direct to grave Non-resident £1615
WHITEBEAM Resident £1079
re-open, with Chapel Non-resident £1816




Bereavement Services Price List 2023/24

g¥g. MANCHESTER
CITY COUNCIL

Product Grave Owner Price
Pre-purchase of Grave
ASH Resident £1715
Pre-purchase of grave
(PWI - includes grave selection) Non-Resident £2971
Product Deceased .
Price
Public Graves
Resident £205
Burial in shared public grave
Non-resident £1615
Resident £318
Burial in shared public grave with Chapel
Non-resident £1816
Resident £83
NVF Burial in shared public grave )
Non-resident £155
Product Grave Owner Deceased Price
The Woodlands and Meadows Burials
_ Both Resident £1790
New grave and burial
in The Woodlands or Combination £2103
The Meadow _
Both Non-resident £2297
Burial in existing grave Resident £794
in The Woodlands or
The Meadow Non-resident £997
Woodlands advance Resident £1323
purchase Non-resident £1679




s¥g. MANCHESTER

Bereavement Services Price List 2023/24 CITY COUNCIL
Product Grave Owner Deceased Price
Muslim Burials

Both Resident £2450
Newlgrave and burial in Combination £3250
Muslim plots
Both Non-resident £4143
Product Grave Owner Deceased Price
Jewish Graves
Both Resident £1941
!\Iew grave and burial Combination £2563
in Jewish plots
Both Non-resident £3273
. ) Resident £1018
Burial in Jewish plots esiaen
- d
(re-opened) Non-resident £1729




s¥g. MANCHESTER

Bereavement Services Price List 2023/24 CITY COUNCIL

Cremations and interment / burial of cremated remains

Cremations
Product Price
ELM: Cremation and service with
Side Chapel Erra
YEW: Cremation and service with £933
Centre Chapel
Environmental surcharge
£61

(mercury abatement)
DIRECT CREMATION (Selected Times) £420
SIMPLICITY CREMATIONS (Selected Times) £590
Burial or strewing of cremated remains
Product Price
WALNUT Strewing under turf £136
HAZEL  Strewing cremated remains from another crematorium £123
Product Grave Owner Deceased
SYCAMORE Resident £331
Burial of ashes in an existing :
grave or cremation plot Non-resident £546

Both Resident £1526
PINE !
Purchase of new cremation plot Combination £1954
including first burial
( g ) Both Non-resident £2456




Bereavement Services Price List 2023/24

c¥g. MANCHESTER
CITY COUNCIL

Memorials and other sales

Price

(up to 50 letters)

2 lines £143(Inc. VAT)
5 lines £182(Inc. VAT)
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE
8 lines £250(Inc. VAT)
Emblem £159(Inc. VAT)
Bench + inscription (10 yrs) £1239
Bench plague on shared bench (10 yrs) £504
Bench lease renewal £942
Kerb plaque (10 yrs) £411
Ceramic photo £174
Replacement plaque - Tree £119
Replacement plaque - Rose £104
Woodlands sandstone plaque (5 yrs) £326
Woodlands sandstone plaque 5 year lease renewal £154
Wall plaque + inscription (Blackley or Southern
£427
only) 5 yrs
Wall plaque + inscription (Blackley or Southern
£314
only) 5 yrs lease renewal
Columbarium / Memorial tower niche (10 yrs) £869
Columbarium / Memorial tower niche
£716
(10 yrs renewal)
Columbarium additional placing + added inscription £244




s¥g. MANCHESTER

Bereavement Services Price List 2023/24 CITY COUNCIL
Memorials and other sales (continued)
Granite desktop stone + inscription £733
Granite cremation plot kerbs £530
Granite chippings White (two bags) £180
Granite chippings Coloured (two bags) £208
Granite Lawn Tablet (5 Years) £530
Granite Lawn Tablet Lease Renewal (5 Years) £384
Memory Tree Leaf & Inscription (5 Years) £215
Memory Tree Leaf & Inscription with Motif £242
Memory Tree Leaf Lease Renewal (5 Years) £165
Marker stone + inscription £159
Public stone £195
Temporary Grave marker + inscription £58
Additional inscription £93
Replacement/Alteration of headstone or memorial £129
Right to erect stone £203
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial without Statutory Declaration £42
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial with Statutory Declaration £93
Extra grave width charge £287
Late alterations to grave £375
Mudstoning or staking of stone £75
Concrete foundations £216
Removing kerbstones £339
Casket + urns (standard) £81
Additional 30 minutes use of side chapel £152
Additional 30 minutes use of Centre Chapel at Blackley £219




s¥g. MANCHESTER

Bereavement Services Price List 2023/24 CITY COUNCIL
Services provided by Obitus at Blackley Crematorium:
*these fees are not covered by the Children’s Funeral Fund
. . , £33
Webcasting Live service webcast (Under 18s no fee)
The live webcast, plus access to a recording £49
Webcast + 28 day of the webcast to watch again (Under 18s no fee)
Downloadable
for a further 28 days
Keepsake Copy A recording of the webcast on a DVD, Blu-
(DVD/Blu-Ray/USB stick) | Ra&Y» USB memory stick or audio CD, £55
and sent in a presentation case. If a Pro
Tribute is ordered, this will be included
For those who to revisit their service. A
: o portable video of the service, tribute or both,
V'd‘?o Book (new from 1 set in its own A5 electronic screen with £95
April 2023) . : .
functional buttons, encased in a linen
wrapped ‘book’
Choose up to 25 photos to be professionally
Memory Box (new from 15t | printed and delivered in a bespoke linen £130
April 2023) wrapped box alongside your service, tribute
or both, on DVD and USB Memory Stick
Halo Photo (single photo) One |_ohoto shown throu_ghout the service or No fee
at a time of your choosing
" : A surcharge for any additional holding
Additional single photo images beyond the Single Photo. £12
Up to 25 photos with simple fade transitions,
. ! £45
Slideshow played on a loop or at a time
: (Under 18s no fee)
of your choosing
Up to 25 photos set to music, professionally
Pro tribute edited into a video-style tribute, £70
and shown at a time of your choosing
Checking and preparation of a video
Family made tribute created by you, shown at a time of your £25
choosing
Keepsake Copy A copy of the Visual Tribute available on
of Visual Tribute DVD, Blu-ray or USB and sent in £28
(DVD/Blu-Ray/USB) a presentation case
Downloadable copy A copy of the Visual Tribute available to
; : £10
of Visual Tribute download.
Each extra 25 photos Fo!: each .extra”25 photos on a “Slideshow £91
or “Pro Tribute
For adding video to the “Pro Tribute”, any
Extra work revisions, or any major departure £21

from a standard product




	ROBERT~1
	ROBERT~1
	BEREAVEMENT SERVICES
	BURIAL AND CREMATION FEES AND CHARGES
	CEMETERIES            £
	PURCHASE OF NEW GRAVE
	Exclusive Right of Burial (Full Grave) Resident 1098.00
	Exclusive Right of Burial (Full Grave) Non-Resident 1976.00
	Exclusive Right of Burial (Crem Remains) Resident 722.00
	Adult Resident 950.00
	Concrete Heading  252.00
	Numberstone                                             102.00
	CREMATORIA

	CREMATION FEES
	BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

	MEMORIALISATION FEES AND CHARGES
	w.e.f. 1 April 2019
	CEMETERIES            £
	Cemetery Memorials   (All Cemeteries)
	CREMATORIA
	Book of Remembrance         (Rochdale and Middleton)
	Memorial Cards                    (Rochdale and Middleton)

	Rose Bush Plaques     (Rochdale)
	Stone Niche   (Rochdale)



	Blank Page



