

CREMATORIA PRICE INFORMATION

The Crematoria options available in this local area, along with the prices and times of services, are as follows:

Crematorium Name	Standard Fee Attended Service		Unattended Service Fee		Reduced Fee Attended Service	
	Fee	Days/Times this fee applies	Fee	Days/Times this fee applies	Fee	Days/Times this fee applies
Hollinwood Crematorium (Oldham)	£874.50	Mon - Fri, 9:30am - 3:30pm	£566.50	Mon - Fri, 9:00am and 9:15am	not offered	not offered
Rochdale Crematorium	£755	Mon - Fri, 9:50am - 3:00pm	£454	Mon - Fri, 9:00am	not offered	not offered
Blackley Crematorium (Yew - Centre Chapel)	£994	Mon - Fri, 10:00am - 3:00pm	£481	Mon - Thur, 8:30am - 10:00am	£590	Mon - Thur, 9:00am and 9:20am
Blackley Crematorium (Elm - Side Chapel)	£835	Mon - Fri, 10:00am - 3:00pm	£481	Mon - Thur, 8:30am - 10:00am	£590	Mon - Thur, 9:00am and 9:20am
Boarshaw Crematorium	£755	Mon - Fri, 9:50am -3:00pm	£454	Mon - Fri, 9:00am	not offered	not offered

Further Information

For more detail concerning the products, services and prices charged by local crematoria, please refer to the "Supporting Information Folder" or speak to a member of our team for additional guidance. We can also provide you with printed copies of this information or any of the documents contained within the Supporting Information Folder. These can also be emailed to you if you prefer.

Home / Births, marriages and deaths / Deaths / Cemeteries, graves and memorials / Buying a grave

Buying a grave

Show pages in this section

2/2

2. Fees and charges

These fees and charges are valid from 1 April 2023 (inc of VAT).

Fees for under 18-year-olds are Government funded.

Burials

	Resident (£)	Non-resident (£)
New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation	1,020	1,529
New grave for 3 interments including foundation	1,080	1,613.70
New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation and timber lining	1,215.50	1,720.40
New grave for 3 interments including foundation	1,269.50	1,802.90
New grave for 1 or 2 interments including foundation and timber lining	1,435.50	1,940,40
Plot for cremated remains - Crompton	918.50	1,364
Plot for cremated remains - Hollinwood	439	645.70
Appointment to choose a new grave or locate a grave with staff assistance	44	44
Interment fee - full depth burial,*	997	1,488
Interment fee under 18yrs funded by the Government.*	No charge	No charge
Funerals arriving more than 30 minutes late and each additional 30 mins following	113.50	113.50
Exhumation fees	1,370.60	1,370.60
Monday to Friday between 2.30 and 4pm	61.50	61.50
Monday to Friday after 4pm	247	247
Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holidays	637	637
Ashes Interment in earth or vault (ashes buried in earth at 2ft, not suitable where future full burials are required). See internment fee for full depth burial.	266.30	266.30
Strewing of cremated remains	No charge	60.50

Monumental fees

)## ;	Resident (£)	Non-resident (£)
Permission to erect a memorial not exceeding 3' in height	208,50	295
Permission to install kerbs (maximum 6ft x 3ft) designated areas only	302,50	302,50
Permission to add an additional inscription	55,50	55.50
Permission of memorial under 2'	79.50	79.50

Miscellaneous fees

	Doniel 2015 (C)	Non-resident (E)
	Resident (£)	Molt-legidelic (=)
Bricked Grave for 1 or 2 interments, plus new grave and interment fee	895.50	1,325.50
Bricks and Flags – to seal grave	130,50	130.50
Timber lining of single graves	220	220
Test dig to confirm depth	79.50	79.50
Certified extracts from burial register	28.88	28.88
Transfer of grant of exclusive right of burial	81.40	116,05
Issue replacement of grant of exclusive right of burial	79.20	122.10
Re-open niche	79.20	
Grave search	20,35	
Register search	48.73	
Certified extracts from crematorium register	25.85	

Memorial plaques

Fee (£)
330.50
209,50
122
160.50
208
293.70

Cremation

	Fee (£)
Cremation Fee 18 years old and above (includes 3 pieces of music or use of the organ).*	
Chapel is available for 5 minutes to enter, 20 minutes for the service and 5 minutes to exit.	770
Extended services can be arranged,**	
NB Cremation Fees for under 18 years funded by the Government	No charge
Unattended Cremation Fee (available at 9am and 9.15am Mon-Fri)	462
Cremation environmental levy charge (Mercury Abatement legislation)	69.30
Medical Referee Charge	35,20
*Cremation times after 3,30pm, extended services (extra 30mins) or over running allotted time, additional fee	113.50
Live streaming of service (not charged during limits on funeral attendees)	45.50
**Use of Crematorium Chapel (includes 3 pieces of music or use of the organ).	243
Chapel is available for 5 minutes to enter, 20 minutes for the service and 5 minutes to exit.	

Book of remembrance

	Fee (£)
Standard 2 line entry	109
5 line entry	195
8 line entry	319
5 line entry with floral emblem	393.80
5 line entry with badge, crest, shield or illuminated capital	481.80
8 line entry with floral emblem	481.80
8 line entry with badge, crest, shield or illuminated capital	515.89
8 line entry with full coat of arms	536.81
Memorial card - Standard 2 line entry	58.31
Memorial card - 5 line entry	65
Memorial card - 8 line entry	88
Memorial card - 5 line entry with motif	107.81
Memorial card - 8 line entry with motif	123,19

Cheques should be made payable to: Oldham M.B.C.

Chip and pin payments are available.

Digram Tupop squit and administration to the motion of the

The second second

Rochdale Borough Council

Environmental Management – Bereavement Services

Burial and Cremation Fees and Charges – w.e.f 1 April 2022

<u>Cemeteries</u>		£
Purchase of New Grave		
Exclusive Right of Burial (Full Grave)	Resident	1098.00
Exclusive Right of Burial (Full Grave)	Non-Resident	1976.00
Exclusive Right of Burial (Crem Remains)	Resident	722.00
Exclusive Right of Burial (Crem Remains)	Non-Resident	1305.00
Burials		
Private Grave		
Up to 17 years		NIL
Adult	Resident	950.00
Adult	Non-Resident	1425.00
	Timber Chamber	353.00
	Sedum Matting	135.00
Public Grave	Adult	225.00
Cremated Remains	Resident	256.00
	Non-Resident	461.00
	Scatter Under Turf	56.00
	Wooden Casket	59.00
General Charges	Use of Cemetery Chapel	113.00
	Concrete Heading	252.00
	Numberstone	102.00
	Search Fee (per half hour)	42.00
	Accompanied Selection of Grave	100.00
	Transfer of Ownership	75.00
	Indemnity (lost grave deed)	30.00
Summary of Grave Charges (resident)		
	New grave and burial (Adult)	2402.00
	New Crem rems grave and burial	1332.00
	New grave and burial (timber chamber)	2890.00
<u>Crematoria</u>		
Cremation Fees	Standard Cremation Fee	755.00
	No Service Cremation Fee (9am)	454.00
	Scatter of Remains from elsewhere	68.00
	Scatter of Remains cremated here	30.00
	Live streaming of service from Crematorium	30.00
	Live streaming plus 28 day playback	45.00
	Obitus Keepsake (USB/DVD)	50.00
	• • • •	

Rochdale Borough Council

Environmental Management – Bereavement Services

Memorialisation Fees and Charges – w.e.f 1 April 2022

Cemeteries		£
Right to Erect Memorial on Grave		141.00
Additional Inscription on Grave		42.00
Headstone with kerbs up to 3 foot		282.00
Headstone with kerbs up to 4 foot 6		423.00
Headstone with kerbs up to 6 foot		564.00
(where kerbs are required and e	xisting headstone has been permitted mi	nus £141 from fee)
<u>Crematoria</u>		
Book of Remembrance	2 lines	108.00
	5 Lines	145.00
	8 lines	202.00
	Floral designs	108.00
	Other designs	189.00
	· Memorial Card 2 Lines	39.00
	Memorial Card 5 Lines	51.00
	Memorial Card 8 Lines	70.00
Memorial Stone Vase	10 years lease	547.00
	Renewal of Lease 10 years	293.00
	Replacement plaque	132.00
Rochdale Memorial Schemes	Rose and Plaque	155.00
	Memorial Wall Plaque	143.00
	Children's Garden Plaque	143.00
	Replacement Plaque	78.00
Rochdale Niche	Small 20 years	293.00
	Large 20 years	421.00
	Re-open	63.00
	Urn	52.00
	Per Letter black	3.80
	Per Letter gold	4.00
	Re-letter black per letter	1.05
	Re-letter gold per letter	2.00
Middleton Bronze Plaque	•	185.00
Middleton Vault	10 year lease inc. 80 letters	895.00
	20 year lease inc. 80 letters	1200.00
	30 year lease inc. 80 letters	1475.00
	50 year lease inc. 80 letters	2100.00
	Extra letters per letter	3.00
	7 x 5cm ceramic photo	105.00
	Standard motif	30.00
	Other designs	P.O.A
Memorial Tree Renewal only	C	192.00
Public Grave Marker		133.00
Bench		948.00
		3 .5.50



Please note; there are no fees to families for cremation or burial of children under 18. Costs will be met by the Children's Funeral Fund.

Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	Price		
Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	Frice		
New Graves					
	Both Resident		£2070		
BIRCH new grave & burial	Combination		£2740		
3	Both Non-resident		£3504		
BEECH	Both Re	esident	£2265		
new grave & burial with	Combination		£2992		
Chapel	Both Non-resident		£3804		
OAK	Both Resident		£2530		
with grave selection,	Combination		£3337		
Chapel & burial	Both Non-resident		£4241		
PRIVATE BABY	Both Resident		£505		
GRAVE	Combination		£1094		
direct to grave (Age 4 and under)	Both Non	-resident	£1627		
Burial in existing Grave					
CHESTNUT	Resider	nt	£950		
re-open, direct to grave	Non-resid	Non-resident £1615			
WHITEBEAM	Resider	nt	£1079		
re-open, with Chapel	Non-resid	ent	£1816		



Product	Grave Owner	Price
Pre-purchase of Grave		
ASH Dro purchase of grove	Resident	£1715
Pre-purchase of grave (PWI – includes grave selection)	Non-Resident	£2971

Product	Deceased	Price
Public Graves		
Burial in shared public grave	Resident	£205
Burial in Sharea public grave	Non-resident	£1615
Puriol in charad public grave with Chanal	Resident	£318
Burial in shared public grave with Chapel	Non-resident	£1816
NIVE Duried in charact public grove	Resident	£83
NVF Burial in shared public grave	Non-resident	£155

Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	Price	
The Woodlands and Meadows Burials				
New grave and burial	Both Resident		£1790	
in The Woodlands or	Combination		£2103	
The Meadow	Both Non-resident		£2297	
Burial in existing grave in The Woodlands or		Resident	£794	
The Meadow		Non-resident	£997	
Woodlands advance purchase	Resident		£1323	
	Non-resident		£1679	



Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	Price
Muslim Burials			
	Both Resident		£2450
New grave and burial in Muslim plots	Combination		£3250
	Both Non-resident		£4143

Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	Price
Jewish Graves			
	Both Resident		£1941
New grave and burial in Jewish plots	Combination		£2563
	Both Non-resident		£3273
Burial in Jewish plots (re-opened)		Resident	£1018
		Non-resident	£1729



Cremations and interment / burial of cremated remains

Cremations	
Product	Price
ELM : Cremation and service with Side Chapel	£774
YEW: Cremation and service with Centre Chapel	£933
Environmental surcharge (mercury abatement)	£61
DIRECT CREMATION (Selected Times)	£420
SIMPLICITY CREMATIONS (Selected Times)	£590

Burial or strewing of cremated remains			
Product			Price
WALNUT Strewing under turf			£136
HAZEL Strewing cremated remains from another crematorium			£123
Product	Grave Owner	Deceased	
SYCAMORE Burial of ashes in an existing grave or cremation plot		Resident	£331
		Non-resident	£546
PINE	Both Resident		£1526
Purchase of new cremation plot (including first burial)	Combination		£1954
	Both Non-resident		£2456



Memorials and other sales			
		Price	
	2 lines	£143(Inc. VAT)	
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE	5 lines	£182(Inc. VAT)	
	8 lines	£250(Inc. VAT)	
	Emblem	£159(Inc. VAT)	
Bench + inscription (10 yrs)		£1239	
Bench plaque on shared bench (10 yrs)	£504	
Bench lease renewal		£942	
Kerb plaque (10 yrs)		£411	
Ceramic photo		£174	
Replacement plaque - Tree		£119	
Replacement plaque - Rose		£104	
Woodlands sandstone plaque (5 yrs)		£326	
Woodlands sandstone plaque 5 year lease renewal		£154	
Wall plaque + inscription (Blackley or Southern only) 5 yrs		£427	
Wall plaque + inscription (Blackley or Southern only) 5 yrs lease renewal		£314	
Columbarium / Memorial tower niche (10 yrs)		£869	
Columbarium / Memorial tower niche (10 yrs renewal)		£716	
Columbarium additional placing + added inscription (up to 50 letters)		£244	



Memorials and other sales (continued)	
Granite desktop stone + inscription	£733
Granite cremation plot kerbs	£530
Granite chippings White (two bags)	£180
Granite chippings Coloured (two bags)	£208
Granite Lawn Tablet (5 Years)	£530
Granite Lawn Tablet Lease Renewal (5 Years)	£384
Memory Tree Leaf & Inscription (5 Years)	£215
Memory Tree Leaf & Inscription with Motif	£242
Memory Tree Leaf Lease Renewal (5 Years)	£165
Marker stone + inscription	£159
Public stone	£195
Temporary Grave marker + inscription	£58
Additional inscription	£93
Replacement/Alteration of headstone or memorial	£129
Right to erect stone	£203
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial without Statutory Declaration	£42
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial with Statutory Declaration	£93
Extra grave width charge	£287
Late alterations to grave	£375
Mudstoning or staking of stone	£75
Concrete foundations	£216
Removing kerbstones	£339
Casket + urns (standard)	£81
Additional 30 minutes use of side chapel	£152
Additional 30 minutes use of Centre Chapel at Blackley	£219



Services provided by Obitus at Blackley Crematorium: *these fees are not covered by the Children's Funeral Fund			
Webcasting	Live service webcast	£33 (Under 18s no fee)	
Webcast + 28 day Downloadable	The live webcast, plus access to a recording of the webcast to watch again for a further 28 days	£49 (Under 18s no fee)	
Keepsake Copy (DVD/Blu-Ray/USB stick)	A recording of the webcast on a DVD, Blu- Ray, USB memory stick or audio CD, and sent in a presentation case. If a Pro Tribute is ordered, this will be included	£55	
Video Book (new from 1st April 2023)	For those who to revisit their service. A portable video of the service, tribute or both, set in its own A5 electronic screen with functional buttons, encased in a linen wrapped 'book'	£95	
Memory Box (new from 1 st April 2023)	Choose up to 25 photos to be professionally printed and delivered in a bespoke linen wrapped box alongside your service, tribute or both, on DVD and USB Memory Stick	£130	
Halo Photo (single photo)	One photo shown throughout the service or at a time of your choosing	No fee	
Additional single photo	A surcharge for any additional holding images beyond the Single Photo.	£12	
Slideshow	Up to 25 photos with simple fade transitions, played on a loop or at a time of your choosing	£45 (Under 18s no fee)	
Pro tribute	Up to 25 photos set to music, professionally edited into a video-style tribute, and shown at a time of your choosing	£70	
Family made tribute	Checking and preparation of a video created by you, shown at a time of your choosing	£25	
Keepsake Copy of Visual Tribute (DVD/Blu-Ray/USB)	A copy of the Visual Tribute available on DVD, Blu-ray or USB and sent in a presentation case	£28	
Downloadable copy of Visual Tribute	A copy of the Visual Tribute available to download.	£10	
Each extra 25 photos	For each extra 25 photos on a "Slideshow" or "Pro Tribute"	£21	
Extra work	For adding video to the "Pro Tribute", any revisions, or any major departure from a standard product	£21	